
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. †3645 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.03.2020 

 

TRIBAL TOURISM CENTRE IN YEOOR RANGE 

 

 

†3645.  SHRI RAJAN VICHARE: 

 

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state: - 

(a) Whether there is any proposal to develop a Tribal Tourism Centre in 

Yeoor forest range of Sanjay Gandhi National Park in Maharashtra; and  

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 
 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS 

(SMT. RENUKA SINGH SARUTA)   

 

(a) to (b): No such proposal is under consideration of the Ministry of Tribal 

Affairs.  

***** 

 

 


